Regulations made by the Department for Communities and laid before the Assembly under section 36(4) of the Child Maintenance Act (Northern Ireland) 2008 for approval of the Assembly before the expiration of 6 months from the date of their coming into operation

STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

## 2024 No. 6

## FAMILY LAW

The Child Support Fees (Revocation) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2024

Made--16th January 2024Coming into operation in accordance with regulation 1

The Department for Communities makes the following Regulations in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(1) of the Child Maintenance Act (Northern Ireland) 2008(1), and now vested in it(**2**).

(1) 2008 c. 10

<sup>(2)</sup> See Article 8(b) of S.R. 1999 No. 481 and Section 1(7) of the Departments Act (Northern Ireland) 2016 (c.5 (N.I.))

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Child Support Fees (Revocation) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2024, Introductory Text.